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Unpacking 
 

 

The Yoke Mount Kit includes: 

Quantity Description 

1 Yoke Mount Bracket 

1 Short Clamp Adjustment Knob 

1 Adjustment Handle 

1 M5 Screw 

2 M6 Washer 

2 Stand Rubber 

Safety Warnings 
 

▪ Before installing any product, inspect all 

hardware, brackets and associated 

equipment for damage. 

▪ Any missing, corroded, deformed, or non-

load rated component could significantly 

reduce the strength of the installation or 

placement. 

▪ To avoid the possibility of electrical shock, 

turn off power supply before installation or 

servicing. 

▪ Consult a licensed engineer regarding 

physical equipment installation. Adhere to 

all local, state and national regulations 

regarding the safety and operation of 

equipment. 

▪ Attach the base of this yoke bracket to the 

load-bearing structure using appropriate 

load-rated hardware approved for the 

application. 

▪ Mount an object securely to prevent it from 

falling and causing damage or injury. 

 

 

 

Installation Steps 

 

1. Prepare the mounting surface for the 

yoke mount bracket installation. 

2. Place the display screen on the yoke 

mount bracket. 

3. Install handle, and short clamp 

adjustment knob. 

4. Install and connect any remaining 

cables and install the cable exit cover 

plate by following the instructions that 

came with the specific model. 

5. Adjust the position of the display screen. 

 

Note: The information and product 

specifications contained in these 

instructions are based upon data 

believed to be accurate at the time of 

printing. This information is subject 

to change without notice and without 

incurring liability. If you have 

questions regarding specific product 

details, please contact us. 

 

Document Version 1.1 

Document Part No. 915211101089 

Installation Instructions 

Yoke Mount Kit 



 

Winmate Inc. Copyright ©  Winmate Inc. All rights reserved.                                                                           Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

Installation Instruction 

 

Important: The illustrations that follow assume that the yoke stand is already 

installed on the desired surface. 

 

Important: It is recommended to use two people to perform the following 

procedures. 

 

 

Install Handle 

1. Position one side the display screen on 

the yoke mount bracket. 

2. Insert adjustment handle (1) through one 

M6 washer (2), yoke mount stand and 

place a stand rubber (3) between the 

display screen and the yoke mount 

bracket. 

3. Insert one M5 screw (4) to fix the handle 

position. 

Install Short Clamp Adjustment Knob 

4. Position the other side of the display 

screen on the yoke mount bracket. 

5. Insert short clamp adjustment knob (1) 

through one M6 washer (2), yoke mount 

stand and place a stand rubber (3) 

between the display screen and the yoke 

mount bracket. 

6. Adjust the position of the display screen if 

needed. 
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